TVS Diode Array Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 08/16/22
1
SP3019 Series
Low Capacitance ESD Protection
Description

TL to TP
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SP 3019 04 T G
Series
Package
TG= Tape & Reel
Number of
Channels
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
SOT23-6L
H
H=
ACVD
1           2           3
6            5           4
AC : Part code
V : Assembly code
D : Date code
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP3019-04HTG SOT23-6 3000
Ordering Information Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Matte tin
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.0004 inches (0.102mm)
Substrate material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability
UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0
Reflow Condition Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150°C
- Temperature Max (Ts(max)) 200°C
- Time (min to max) (ts) 60 – 120 secs
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus)  Temp (TL) to
peak 3°C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217°C
- Temperature (tL) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak Temperature (tp) 30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 260°C
TVS Diode Array Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 08/16/22
5
SP3019 Series
Low Capacitance ESD Protection
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT23-6L
8mm TAPE AND REEL
GENERAL INFORMATION
1.  3000 PIECES PER REEL.
2.  ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF FULL REELS ONLY.
3.  MEETS EIA-481 REVISION "A" SPECIFICATIONS.
2.0mm
4.0mm
CL
1.75mm1.5mm
DIA.  HOLE
8mm
4.0mm